Form Name: Submission Started: Browser: IP Address: Unique ID:
Request ID:
Submission Completed:
Process Time:

ADA Waiver July 3, 2025 9:02 am Chrome 138.0.0.0 / Windows

156.63.69.215 1358936037

Participant(s): Location:

#2466 July 7, 2025 2:44 pm 4 day(s), 5 hour(s), 41 minute(s), 33 second(s) Laura Beese (D4)

39.9625, -83.0061

## **ADA** Waiver

Variance Submitted By	Sean Hayes
Submitter Email	Sean.Hayes@dot.ohio.gov
Phone	(330) 786-4814
District	District 4
District Design Engineer	Laura.Beese@dot.ohio.gov
ADA Variances Section	
PID	119106
CRS	STA-30/VAR-13.15/VAR
Unique ADA Ramp ID	RMP0029749
Ramp Type	Parallel
Proposed Modification	No Change to Existing Ramp
Project Development Plan (PDP) Phase	Design
Ramp Slope % (Exist)	8.50
Cross Slope (Exist)	2.80
Ramp Width (Exist)	4.00
Landing Length (Exist)	5.50
Landing Width (Exist)	11.50
Landing Cross Slope (Exist)	3.30

## **Waiver Details**

Project Scope	SR 30/ Ranowsky CT - Ramp B
	Resurfacing of STA US 30 (a portion in the City of Canton) and SR 172, including minor bridge work to several structures, installing safety improvements on SR 183 including a mid-block crossing with solar Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacons, static pedestrian crossing warning signs and landing pads with truncated domes, in the Villages of East Canton and Minerva (Part 1). Signal installation at US30 Ramp and Raff Rd and new Overhead Sign assembly near SLM 19.09 (Part 2).
Support for Deviation	Landing Slope: 4.1%
	Existing Store Entrance, Side Street Slope of 4.9%, and SR30 slope of 4% make compliance for ramp slopes and cross slopes not feasible.
Attach Photo	https://www.formstack.com/admin/download/file/18203848954
Attach Location Map	https://www.formstack.com/admin/download/file/18203848974
District Approval	
District Waver Request Approval	YES
District Design Engineer Name	Laura M. Beese
District Design Engineer	

Signature